

À

SLP(C)No. 6020 OF 2004  
ITEM No.33

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6020/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/12/2003 in WPMP 33968/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

C. VINOD KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

G. RAMESHWAR RAO & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )

Date : 05/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Radha Krishna, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Radha Rani,Adv.  
Mr. G. Sateesh,Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.  
For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Notice to indicate as to why the direction given to promote particular and named persons should not be set aside, under the pretext of reviewing further the order dated 22.09.2003, and the matter should not be left with the discretion of the authorities to do so in the light of the earlier order, to promote persons even temporarily by exercising their discretion in accordance with law.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master